## राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, कन्नूर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, KANNUR

12062/NIFT/Kannur/Academic Matters/2022

24<sup>th</sup> February 2022

## <u>कार्यालय ज्ञापन/OFFICE MEMORANDUM</u>

## Sub: Re-opening of the NIFT Kannur Campus after COVID – 19 pandemic

Offline classes for NIFT Kannur Campus will commence from 14-03-2022 based on the decision of LASC dated 22<sup>nd</sup> Feb 22. There will not be any online link or hybrid mode classes after 14.3.22.

Applications for Hostel facilities is under process and allotment of hostel accommodation will be completed by 4<sup>th</sup> March 22 on first come first serve basis. All students are requested to deposit 3 months hostel fee along with Rs.10,000/- towards security deposit. Students who have made partial payment are requested to pay the balance on or before the day, they are reporting to hostel. Those students who have already paid the fee up to 2019-20 academic year will have to pay only for two months and need not pay hostel security deposit again.

Mess charges per month is fixed at Rs.3090/- . Three months charges in advance have to be paid to Mess Contractor directly at the time of admission towards mess facility.

Considering the safety of all the stakeholders following points may be complied with:

- 1. The students are required to be vaccinated (Two doses).
- 2. The students those who are not vaccinated to bring negative RTPCR report, the sample taken not more than 72 hours before the date of reporting.
- 3. The students are to follow all precautions and COVID preventive measures strictly during their stay at NIFT Campus, Kannur.

Sd/-

(Dr.Bhaskaran.K.M.) संयुक्त निदेशक/ JOINT DIRECTOR

То

- 1. All the students of NIFT Kannur
- 2. Course Coordinators and Faculty members
- 3. PS to Director General
- 4. Director -HO
- 5. Dean- Academics
- 6. Head- AA
- 7. Accounts Officer NIFT Kannur
- 8. Assistant Director NIFT Kannur
- 9. PA to Campus Director NIFT Kannur
- 10. Hostel Warden